

B

SLP(C)No. 7579 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17+ 65

Court No.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7579/2004

(Arising out of the judgement and final order dated 11/11/2003 in DBCSA 244/02  
passed by the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.C. JAIN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

with SLP @ No.8510/2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master