

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2003 in DBCSA No. 244/2002 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.C. JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8510 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv. with  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there is only one respondent in both the special leave petitions. The office objection is, therefore, ignored. Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the respondent in both these special leave petitions. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Put up the matter on Friday, the 10th December, 2004 as last item on the board. Counsel for the parties have been informed that matter may be disposed of finally if possible.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)  
Court Master