

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7579/2004

(From the judgement and final order dated 11/11/2003 in DBCSA No.  
244/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

S.C. JAIN

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

(for final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8510 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Without going into the question of correctness or otherwise of the impugned judgment of the High Court, we find that the order of the High Court has been implemented and the respondent has been working in the Bank for a considerable period. We, therefore, dismiss these petitions. The question involved in these petitions is left open to be considered in an appropriate case.

We direct the petitioner Bank to implement the judgment of the High Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER